FORM PEO 1505	06-16-1998	FT
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 02326.44877		ET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner		ched original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		d address of receiving party(ies):
Thomas Products, Inc.	Name: Fib	perglass Enclosures of Texas, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No Street Addres	ss: D. Box 9741, Compus Christi, Texas 78469-9741
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Merger □ Merger	Additional na	ame(s) & addresses ample T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	Name	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: December 20, 1994		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s): 4.998,587	
The issue date of the patent is: Mar	ch 12, 1991	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	.(s)
		00.505
	4,9	98,587
	1	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom cor document should be mailed:	respondence concerning 6. Number of	f applications and patents involved:1_
Name: Tracy W. Druce	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Royston, Rayzor, Vickery, Novak	x & Druce, L.L.P.	Enclosed
310 South St. Mary's, Suite 1900		
San Antonio, Texas 78205		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		ccount number:
	50-04	
1998 IMBUTEN 00000060 500432 4990587		plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
561 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and to original document.	belief, the foregoing information is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Tracy W. Druce	Joseph Luc	26 May 1948
Name of Person Signing	gnature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received, THOMAS PRODUCTS, INC., a Texas corporation (hereinafter called "Assignor"), hereby assigns and transfers to FIBERGLASS ENCLOSURES OF TEXAS, INC. (hereinafter called "Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the patent for fire extinguisher cabinet registered under United States Patent No. 4,998,587, issued March 12, 1991.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THOMAS PRODUCTS, INC. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this seember, 1994.

THOMAS PRODUCTS, IMC.

By:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Tor R. Vatne, President, Thomas Products, Inc., known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 20 day of December. 1994.

THE STATE OF TEXAS



E:\UNTCASE\THOMAS\patent.asn